

**1 NH-0011-01(052)V21N /102134301 Washington**

Construction necessary for the US Highway 82 Bypass from the Mississippi River Bridge to SR-1

1 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 32,418,017.33
2 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 34,599,260.45
3 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$ 37,456,653.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 29,920,530.88****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****8.35%****2 NH-0055-02(200)N / 104819301 Madison**

Construction necessary to add one lane to I-55 Southbound from County Line Road through the I-220 Interchange

1 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 4,989,282.55
--------------------------	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,358,097.37****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****14.48%****3 APD-0070-05(022)N / 100078302 & APD-0070-06(023)N / 100078303 Pontotoc & Lee**

Construction necessary to relocate SR 6 from SR 342 to Natchez Trace Parkway

1 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS (COMB B Call 9)	\$ 11,708,440.60
2 Racon, Inc. - Tuscaloosa, AL	\$ 12,238,354.83
3 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 12,992,881.50
4 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 14,199,877.34
5 Talbot Bros Contracting Co., Inc. & Talbot Bros Grading Co., - Nesbit, MS	\$ 14,995,524.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 12,519,556.43****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****6.48%****4 HSIP-0014-02(056) / 104891301 Lamar**

Upgrading US Highway 98, from SR 589 to Weathersby Rd

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING**5 HSIP-0014-02(057) / 104891302 & STP-0014-02(058) / 105046301 Lamar**

Widen, Overlay, and put a traffic signal on US 98, from Weathersby Rd. to I-59

1 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,057,165.90
2 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 2,626,358.58

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,414,862.25****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****14.81%**

6 BR-0015-02(053) / 100885301 Covington

Bridge replacement on US 84 at Station Creek and Oakley Woods Creek

1	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$	3,411,578.38
2	T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	3,784,969.73
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	3,882,251.90
4	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	4,043,638.11
5	Glynn W. Leonard, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	4,346,262.99
6	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	4,681,238.60

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,582,415.22

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

25.55%

7 STP-0018-02(048)MP / 104936301 Attala

Milling and overlaying of approximately 2 miles of SR 12 through Kosciusko

1	J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$	959,024.70
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,043,813.50
3	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	1,046,842.05

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 973,529.40

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

1.49%

8 HSIP-7304-00(008) / 104904301 Madison

Traffic signal installation on US 51 at Olympic Way and McClellan Drive and modifications at existing signal locations

1	Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	351,205.00
2	B & B Electrical & Utility Contractors, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	527,623.35

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 635,086.25

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

44.70%

9 SP-0006-01(086) / 104969303 & SP-0006-01(086) / 104969302 Union & Pontotoc

Construction necessary to build a Frontage Road for the Toyota Plant from County Road 203 to SR 9

1	Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS (COMB B Call 3)	\$	29,965,980.02
2	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$	33,463,116.02

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 30,284,296.31

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

1.05%

10 SP-0011-02(052) / 105004301 Webster

Work necessary to install roadway lighting at the interchange of US Hwy 82 and SR 9

1	Reid Electric Service, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$	393,219.83
2	Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Meridian, MS	\$	417,238.00
3	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. - Memphis, TN	\$	444,446.50
4	B & B Electrical & Utility Contractors, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	490,159.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 436,714.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

9.96%

11 MP-1078-29(008) / 303228301 Itawamba

Bridge Repair on US Highway 78 over the Tenn-Tom River at Fulton

1 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 168,710.00
--------------------------	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 53,258.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	216.78%

12 MRP-2055-08(048) / 303316301 Carroll

Construction necessary for Bridge Repair at I-55 and SR 35

1 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 158,310.00
2 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 216,310.00
3 Shiloh Contractors, Inc. - Shreveport, LA	\$ 242,859.00
4 T. L. Wallace Construction Company, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 306,910.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 115,800.00
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	36.71%

13 MRP-6619-30(001) / 303246301 Jackson

Repairing Home Port Bridge on SR 619

NO BIDS RECEIVED**14 BWO-1177-09(001) / 501633301 Chickasaw**

Construction of a Maintenance Shop Building at Houston

1 Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 633,971.00
2 Jackson Construction Of Grenada, Inc. - Grenada, MS	\$ 654,465.00
3 Renrock Construction - Starkville, MS	\$ 665,488.00
4 David Smith Construction, Inc. - Inverness, MS	\$ 679,500.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 800,000.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	20.75%

15 BWO-5129-51(001) / 501517301 & BWO-5179-51(001) / 501817301 Newton

Construction of a New Project Office Building and Storage Building at Newton

1 David Smith Construction, Inc. - Inverness, MS	\$ 689,234.93
2 Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 691,872.81
3 Coleman Hammons Construction, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 704,344.00
4 Mayrant & Associates, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$ 705,790.00
5 Wilkinson Construction, Inc. - Madison, MS	\$ 711,800.00
6 Perry Construction Company - Philadelphia, MS	\$ 736,340.00
7 Fordice Construction Company - Vicksburg, MS	\$ 795,010.00
8 Flagstar Construction Co., Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 835,999.80

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 832,900.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	17.25%

16 BWO-6205-24(001) / 501948301 Harrison

Construction necessary to design, assemble, and install an antenna tower and communications hut at the Lyman Project Office

1	WesTower Communications, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	288,357.70
2	Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL IRREGULAR	\$	476,906.50
3	MillerCo, Inc. - Gulfport, MS IRREGULAR	\$	494,087.90

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 255,207.50
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	12.99%

17 HSIP-0063-02(024) / 104896301 Forrest

Work necessary to install a traffic signal on MS Highway 42 at Petal High School

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,617,406.56
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	2,971,923.73

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 2,735,314.50
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	4.31%